ORIGINAL FILED

MAR 1 0 2020

Notice of Determination

LOS ANGELES COUNTY CLERK

Appendix D

To			From:				
×	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: County of Los Angeles				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 900 S. Fremont Avenue Alhambra, CA 91803				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Alhambra, CA 91803 Contact: Ebigalle Voigt				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:626-458-3967				
×	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Address: 12400 Imperial Highw	vav					
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:				
			Contact:				
			Phone:				
Re	sources Code.		nghouse): 2019049126				
	The state of the s		ridge Replacement				
Pro	pject Applicant: County of Los A	Angeles Department of Public	<u> </u>				
Pro	eject Location (include county)	: Along Little Tujunga Canyo	on Road, 3 miles east of Sylmar, Los Angeles County				
sing Bud wou side	gle-span precast, pre-stressed colors. Canyon. The new bridge would also include approximately 38 of the bridge and 150 feet on the	ncrete I-girder structure supp d consist of a 12-foot lane an 5 feet of roadway reconstruc e south side of the bridge.	ne new bridge would be a 65-foot-long, 42-foot-wide corted by abutments on deep pile foundations across and 5-foot shoulder in each direction. The project stion, including approximately 235 feet on the north				
Thi	s is to advise that the County (of Los Angeles Board of Sup ▼ Lead Agency or □ Re	pervisors has approved the above esponsible Agency)				
	scribed project on <u>3/4/2020</u> (date scribed project.	and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above				
1.]	Γhe project [☐ will ⋉ will not	tl have a significant effect	on the environment.				
2. [☐ An Environmental Impact F X A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the project sprepared for this project	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project.				
	•		as not] adopted for this project.				
			vas not] adopted for this project.				
b. F	Findings [were were no	itj made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.				
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:					
			vision,11th Floor, 900 S. Fremont Avenue, Alhambra 91803				
Sig	nature (Public Agency): 20.	and Dot	Title: Sr. Civil Engineering Assistant ived for filing at OPRGovernor's Office of Planning & Resea				
Dat	re: 3/10/2020	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR Governor's Office of Planning & Resear				
	/ /						

MAR 11 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE
Revised 2011

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		RECEIPT #			
		202003100550	007		
		STATE CLEAR	RING HOUSE #	# (If a	pplicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY					
LEAD AGENCY				DAT	E
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPT OF PUBLIC WORK				03/1	0/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				2020	0059774
PROJECT TITLE					
LITTLE TUJUNGA CANYON ROAD OVER BUCK CANYON BRIDGE REPLACEMEN	NT			DUO	NIE NILIAADED
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUMBER	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	<u> </u>)458-3967 CODE
900 S. FREMONT AVENUE	ALHAMBRA		CA	9180	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	ALITAWIDKA		OA .	9100	15
✓ Local Public Agency	ct	e Agency	☐ Private E	ntity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,343.25	\$_	0.00
✓ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)			\$2,406.75	\$_	2,406.75
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)					0.00
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)			\$1,136.50		0.00
✓ County Administrative Fee			\$60.00	\$	75.00
☐ Project that is exempt from fees			\$00,00	-	
☐ Notice of Exemption					
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)					
_ 0#				c	0.00
Other				\$ _	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:		8			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other ————				\$	2,481.75
SIGNATURE		TITLE			
X		ITO			
		ITC			

Dean C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: S. PRAK

* 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 7 *

Tuesday, March 10, 2020 1:12 PM

Item(s)

Fee	Qty	Total
NoD - County Posting Fee 2020059774	1	\$75.00
NoD - Negative Declaration 2020059774	1	\$2,406.75

Total

\$2,481.75

Total Documents:

1

Customer payment(s):

Check

\$2,481.75

Check List:

#2571906

\$2,481.75



Michael Baker International, Inc. INTERNATIONAL 100 Airside Drive

Moon Township, PA 15108

718 110



County of Los Angeles Registrar -Recorder/County Clerk 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk CA 90650

PAYMENT SUMMARY									
VENDOR NO: 23617 CHECK NO. 0002571906	CHECK DATE 02/10/2020								
INVOICE DESCRIPTION CEQA Filing Fee for Little Tujunga Canyon Road over Buck Canyon Bridge Repl	INVOICE NUMBER 06FEB20 Laceme	02/06/2020	NET AMOUNT 2,481.75						
COTALS			2,481.75						

(Detach Here)